

**City of Earlington**  
**Copart Utility Extension Project**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Bids Received: January 9, 2025 @ 2:00 p.m.

No.	Base Bid – Section A : Copart Water Main	QUANTITY	Ernie Davis & Sons Mechanical, Inc.		Norris Brothers Excavating, LLC.		Twin States Utilities & Excavation, Inc.	
			Owensboro, KY		Crossville, TN		Mount Herman, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	6" PVC Class 235 C-900-DR18 Waterline	4,800 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 61.95	\$ 297,360.00
A02	Pavement Repair, Replacement & Backfill of Waterline	60 LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 29,280.00
A03	Final Cleanup	4,800 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 29,520.00
A04	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
A05	6" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00
A06	Isolated Gate Valve Addition on Existing 6" Line via Cut-in	1 EA	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A07	Air Release Valve (1") & Box	1 EA	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,481.00	\$ 11,481.00
A08	Remote Master Meter (3")	1 LS	\$ 32,380.00	\$ 32,380.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 24,220.00
A09	Open Cut, Cased Road Crossing, 10" casing	60 LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 10,050.00
A10	Steel cased Roadway bore, 10" casing	40 LF	\$ 328.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 13,400.00
A11	Reinstall Ex. Fire Hydrant w/ New 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
A12	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00
A13	Remove appurtenances & connect to existing 6" line/valve	1 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
A14	Reconnect Existing Far Side Meter w/ 2" Tubing	1 EA	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A15	Booster Pump Station	1 LS	\$ 648,300.00	\$ 648,300.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 753,050.75	\$ 753,050.75
<b>Sub-Total of Section A - Base Bid</b>				<u>\$ 972,181.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,043,300.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,204,661.75</u>

No.	Base Bid – Section B : Copart Sewer	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	8" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer Main	1,230 LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 93,480.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 231,240.00	\$ 198.50	\$ 244,155.00
B02	Standard 4' diameter sanitary sewer manhole	5 EA	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 23,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00
B03	Connect & Core into Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B04	Final Cleanup	2,230 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 13,826.00
B05	4-inch Class 200 PVC Sewer Force Main	1,030 LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66,950.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 65,920.00
B06	Steel cased Highway bore, 8" casing	40 LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 334.50	\$ 13,380.00
B07	Plug & Cap existing temporary 2-inch force main	1 EA	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B08	Install Sewer Service connection, 2"	1 EA	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
B09	Duplex Pump Package Station	1 LS	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 135,785.00	\$ 135,785.00
<b>Sub-Total of Section B - Base Bid</b>				<u>\$ 288,522.00</u>		<u>\$ 436,190.00</u>		<u>\$ 513,416.00</u>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID</b>				<u>\$ 1,260,703.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,479,490.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,718,077.75</u>

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
4	Isolated Gate Valve Addition on Existing 6" line via Cut-In	1 EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
5	Open Cut, Steel Cased Road Crossing (10" Casing)	1 LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
6	Steel cased Roadway bore, 10" casing	1 LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
7	Isolated Valve Insertion on Existing 6" Water Main	1 EA	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
8	6-inch PVC Class 235 C900-DR18 Water Main Replacement	1 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51.00
9	Plug & Cap existing 2-inch waterline	1 EA	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**City of Earlington**  
103 West Main Street  
Earlington, Kentucky 42410  
(270) 383-5364